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Welcome 
To 

Kaiser 
Permanente 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This section of the Provider Manual was created to provide you and your staff 
with a quick and easy resource for key contact phone numbers for Kaiser 
Permanente’s National Transplant Network Administration and Hubs. 
 
Our Provider Relations Department is committed to providing support to you and 
your staff.  This includes responding to your operational inquiries and providing 
education on our products and plans.  If at any time you have a question or 
concern about the information in this Provider Manual, you can reach our 
Provider Relations Department by calling 510-268-5448.   
 
 
 
Welcome to Kaiser Permanente.   
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Section 2:  Key Contacts  
 
At Kaiser Permanente, we believe that clear, open and frequent communication is key 
to making any initiative work. The following are the key departments and individuals 
available to assist you with questions or clarification of any issues regarding your 
association with Kaiser Permanente. Please feel free to call them as the need may 
arise.  
 
For questions regarding referrals and authorizations, please contact the HUB that is 
assigned to the referring Kaiser Permanente Region.  
 
For clarification, questions or comments about your role as a contracted provider for 
Kaiser Permanente, please contact the National Transplant Network’s communication 
manager at (510) 625-2894. 
 
 

Department Type of Help or Information from this Department 

National Transplant Network 
Administrative Office 

• Information or questions on role as a contracted 
provider 

National Provider Contracting and 
Network Management 

• Provider demographic updates such as tax ID change, 
address change, addition of providers, termination of 
providers 

• Provider education and training 

• Contract questions 

Transplant Hubs • Obtain referral and authorization 

• Outpatient referrals  

• Emergency Department notification 

• Inpatient admission notification 

• Transfers to Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF)  

• DME and Home Health services 

• Ambulance Transport 

• Discharge planning, case management, disease 
management 

Kaiser Permanente 
Member Services  

• General enrollment questions 

• Eligibility and benefit verification 

• Co-pay, deductible and coinsurance information 

• Members terminated greater than 90 days 

• Members presenting with no Kaiser Permanente 
identification number 

• Claims payment inquiries 

• Provider Appeals 
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2.1 National Transplant Network Administration 

 
Executive Director, National Transplant Services 
Geri Libetti 
1800 Harrison St., 18th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel: (510) 625-2887 
Fax: (510) 625-2899 
Email:  Geri.libetti@kp.org 
 
Sr. Manager, Quality & Research 
Rebecca M. Love La Londe 
1800 Harrison St., 18th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel: (760) 310-4876 
Fax: (301) 625-6212 
Email:  Rebecca.L.La.Londe@kp.org 
 
Central East Hub Manager 
Eboni D. Clark 
4000 Garden City Drive 
Hyattsville, MD 20785 

Tel: (301) 552-3416 
Fax: (855) 314-5479 
Email:  eboni.d.clark@kp.org 
 
Northern California Hub Manager 
Stacy Rose (interim), RN, NW, NCAL 
Tel: (510) 625-2131 
Cell: (510) 295-5091 
Email: Stacy.L.Rose@kp.org 
 
Southern California Hub Manager 
Elaine J. Perez 
Tel: (323) 783-0205/5151 
Cell: (323) 422-6185 
Fax: (866) 546-2244 
Email: elaine.j.perez@kp.org 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

Executive Assistant 
Dianne J. Smith 
1800 Harrison Street, 18th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Tel: (510) 625-2897 
Fax: (510) 625-2899 
Email:  Dianne.J.Smith@kp.org 
 
Robert R. Leon 
1800 Harrison Street, 18th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Tel: (510) 625-2896 
Fax: (510) 625-2899 
Email:  Robert.R.Leon@kp.org 
 
Travel Coordinator 
Peggy Cohen-Lovecchio 
11921-D Bournefield Way 
Silver Spring, MD  20904 
Tel: (301) 625-6228 
Fax: (301) 625-6212 
Email:  Peggy.cohen@kp.org 
 
NTS Consultant 

Alison Tomimatsu 
1800 Harrison Street 
18th Floor Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel: (510) 625-2829 
Fax: (510) 625-2899 
Email: Allison.V.Tomimatsu@kp.org 
 
Laura E. O’neill 
1800 Harrison Street 
18th Floor Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel: (510) 625-2825 
Fax: (510) 625-2899 
Email: Laura.E.O'Neill@kp.org 
 

 
 



KAISER PERMANENTE 
 

Kaiser Permanente Provider Manual 
6 

Section 2: Key Contacts 
 

 

2.2  Central East Hub 

 
Mailing Address:  4000 Garden City Drive, Hyattsville, MD 20785 
 (800) 525-0320   Fax: (301) 625-6212 On Call Pager: (888) 584-1182 or (888) 989-1144 
 

Medical Director 
To be determined 
Tel: (301) 816.5739 
PGR: (877) 581-1401 or (800) 680-7561 
 
Hub Manager 
Eboni D. Clark, MAS, GA, CO 
Tel: (301) 552-3416 
Fax: (855) 314-5479 
Email:  eboni.d.clark@kp.org 
 
Transplant Coordinators 
Jing Lin 
Transplant Coordinator: Kidney 
Tel: (301) 552-3492 
Email: jing.lin@kp.org 
 
Gloria Raizada 
Transplant Coordinator: Kidney 
Tel: (301) 552-3424 
Email: gloria.raizada@kp.org 
 
Susan Fleagle, RN 
Transplant Coordinator: All Organs 
Tel: (301) 552-3456 
Email:  susan.fleagle@kp.org 
 
LaVinia C. Smith 
Transplant Coordinator: BMT 
Tel: (301) 552-3468 
Email: lavinia.c.smith@k p.org 
 
Jessica M. Thornton 
Transplant Coordinator 
Tel: (301) 552-3449 
Email:  jessica.m.thornton@kp.org 
 
Robin Shine 
Transplant Coordinator: PRN Coverage 
Tel: (301) 552-3489 
Email:  robin.shine@kp.org 
 
Khudsi Tucker 
Transplant Coordinator: PRN Coverage 
Tel: (301) 552-3429 
Email: khudsi.tucker@kp.org 
 

Amy Carter  
Transplant Coordinator: Solid Organs - CO 
Tel: (301) 552-3422 
Email: amy.marie.carter@kp.org 
 
Kesha L. Levesque-Evans 
Transplant Coordinator: Kidney 
Tel: (301) 552-3427 
Email: kesha.l.levesque-evans@kp.org 
 
Clinical Associates 
Christina Kennedy 
Transplant Clinical Associate: Heart / Lung, Kidney – MAS, 
Heart / Lung - GA 
(301) 552-3428  
Email: christina.t1.kennedy@ kp.org 
 
Fabienne Mondiere  
Transplant Clinical Associate: BMT - CO 
(301) 552-3466  
Email: fabienne.x.mondiere@kp.org 
 
Travel Coordinator 
Peggy Cohen-Lovecchio 
Tel: (301) 552-3400 
Email: peggy.c.lovecchio@kp.org 
 
Associate Consultant 
Amelia Feng 
Tel: (301) 552-3446 
Email: amelia.x1.feng@kp.org 
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2.3  Northern California and Northwest Hub 

 
Mailing Address:  1800 Harrison St. 9th Floor, Oakland, CA 94612    On Call Coordinator: (888) 551-2740 or (510) 649-5567   
            

Medical Director 
MaryPat Pauly, MD 
2025 Morse Avenue 
Sacramento, CA  95825 
Tel: (916) 973-7042 
Fax: (916) 973-7043 
PGR: (916) 815-6685 
Email: marypat.pauly@kp.org 
 
Hub Manager 

Stacy Rose (interim), RN, NW, NCAL 
Tel: (510) 625-2131 
Cell: (510) 295-5091 
Email: Stacy.L.Rose@kp.org 
 
Transplant Coordinators 

Carmel Wilcox, RN 
BMT Coordinator: (A-F) 
Tel: (510) 625-5352 
Email: carmel.wilcox@kp.org 
 
Lisa Brown, RN 
BMT Coordinator: (G-O) 
Tel: (510) 625-6958  
Email: lisa.v.brown@kp.org 
 
Paige Wooster, RN 
BMT Coordinator: (P-Z) 
Tel: (510) 625-2975 
Email: paige.wooster@kp.org 
 
Linda Kim 
BMT Coordinator: Float 
Tel: (510) 625-4537 
Email: linda.j.kim@kp.org 
 
Kristina Beloso 
Liver Coordinator (A-E) 
Tel: (510) 625-5783 
Email: kristina.a.beloso@kp.org 
 
 
 
 

Melissa Kwan, RN 
Liver Coordinator (F-L) 
Tel: (510) 625-2174 
Email: melissa.m.kwan@kp.org 
 
DeeDee Adams, RN 
Liver Coordinator (All NW & NCAL M-Q) 
Tel: (510) 625-5614 
Email: demetria.r.adams@kp.org 
 
Mac Castro-Castillo, RN 
Liver Coordinator (R-Z) 
Tel: (510) 625-4846 
Email: mac.w.castro-castillo@kp.org 
 
Katy Rounsaville, RN 
Lung, Heart-Lung Coordinator 
Tel: (510) 625-2333 
Email: katy.rounsaville@kp.org 
 
Stacy Lundholm RN 
NCAL & NW Lung, Heart-Lung 
Coordinator 
Tel: (510) 625-5705 
Email: stacy.l.lundholm@kp.org 
 
Yuki Wong, RN 
Heart Coordinator (A-D) 
Tel: (408) 851-3827 
Email: yuki.a.wong@kp.org 

 
Charisse Henderson, RN 
TX Coord. Heart (E-L) 
Tel: (408) 851-3934 Email: 
charisse.x.henderson@kp.org 
 
Fatima Rosa, RN 
TX Coord. Heart (M-R) 
Tel: (408) 851-3824 
Email: fatima.x.rosa@kp.org 
 
Lena Mushell, RN 
TX Coord. Heart (S-Z) 
Tel: (408) 851-3840 
Email: lena.mushell@kp.org 
 

Transplant Clinical Associate 

Alexis Heins 
Transplant Clinical Associate NCAL Liver 
(A-Q), NW Liver (all) 
Tel: (510) 625-2888 
Email: alexis.heins@kp.org 
 
Pranita Naicker 
Transplant Clinical Associate BMT and 
Liver 
Tel: (510) 625-2967 
Email: pranita.b.naicker@kp.org 
 
Courtney Dilworth 
Transplant Clinical Associate NCAL Liver 
(R-Z), NCAL Lung (A-J), NW Lung & 
Heart 
Tel: (510) 625-4436 
Email: courtney.s.dilworth@kp.org 
 
Weena Acosta 
Transplant Clinical Associate NCAL Lung 
(K-Z), WA Liver, Lung, Heart, BMT 
Tel: (510) 625-2105 
Email: Weena.V.Acosta@kp.org 
 
Lilah Chooi 
Transplant Clinical Associate NCAL BMT 
Tel: (510) 625-3919 
Email: Lilah.Chooi@kp.org 
 
Transplant Assistant 

Sarah Fine 
Liver Transplant Assistant 
Tel: (510) 625-4134 
Email: sarah.r.fine@kp.org 
 
Liz Salk 
BMT, Lung & NW Heart Transplant 
Assistant 
Tel: (510) 625-5605 
Email: liz.salk@kp.org 
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2.4  Southern California and Hawaii Hub 

 
Southern California Hub Mailing Address:  4733 Sunset Blvd., Suite 2401, Los Angeles, CA 90027 
Liver Transplant Program:  1526 N. Edgemont St. 7th Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90027 Tel: (323) 783-5138 Fax: (866) 601-5355 
Bone Marrow Transplant Program: 1515 N. Vermont Avenue, 8th Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90027 Tel: (323) 783-4546 Fax: (866) 896-6356 

Medical Director 

Neil M. Kogut, MD 
1515 N. Vermont, 8th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
Tel: (323) 783-5007 
Pgr: (626) 423-5177 
Fax: (323) 783-7815 
Email: neil.m.kogut@kp.org 
 
Hub Manager, HI, SCAL 

Elaine J. Perez 
Tel: (323) 783-0205/5151 
Cell: (323) 422-6185 
Fax: (866) 546-2244 
Email: elaine.j.perez@kp.org 
 
Transplant Coordinators 

Daniel A. Torres, RN 
Transplant Coordinator (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-7275 
Fax: (323) 783-1186 
Email: daniel.a.torres@kp.org 
 
Heather Dopps-quider 
Transplant Coordinator (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-4095 
Fax: (866) 896-6356 
Email: heather.dopps-quider@kp.org 
 
Judith Andaya, RN 
Transplant Coordinator (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-5125 
Fax: (323) 783-7266 
Email: judith.andaya@kp.org 
 
Leonila J. Escalada 
Transplant Coordinator (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-3454 
Fax: (866) 896-6356 
Email: leonila.j.escalada@kp.org 
 
Melissa Angulo 
Transplant Coordinator (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-0205 
Fax: (323) 783-3955 
Email: melissa.angulo@kp.org 
 

Michelle E. Dakay, RN 
Transplant Coordinator (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-6844 
Fax: (866) 896-6356 
Email: michelle.e.dakay@kp.org 
 
Pacita T. Roxas, RN 
Transplant Coordinator (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-4665 
Fax: 866-896-6356 
Email: pacita.t.roxas@kp.org 
 
Angela L. Weaver 
Transplant Coordinator (Liver) 
Tel: (323) 783-5137 
Fax: (323) 783-8931 
Email: angela.l.gilmore@kp.org 
 
Evangeline S. Galvez, RN 
Transplant Coordinator (Liver) 
Tel: (323) 783 5827  
Fax: (866) 601-5355  
Email: evangeline.s.galvez@kp.org 
 
Nina M. Forrest, RN 
Transplant Coordinator (Liver) 
Tel: (323) 783-8720 
Fax: (866) 601-5355 
Email: nina.m.forrest@kp.org 
 
China D. Weininger 
Transplant Coordinator (Utilization 
Management) 
Tel: (323) 783-5125 
Fax: (866) 281-4737 
Email: china.d.weininger@kp.org 
 
Larcy E. Caguin, RN 
Transplant Coordinator 
(Complex Case Management) 
Tel: (323) 783-5349 
Fax: (866) 546-2244 
Email: larcy.e.caguin@kp.org 
 
Karen Pickard 
Transplant Coordinator (Per Diem)  
Tel: (323) 783-1675 
Fax: (866) 546-2244 
Email: karen.pickard@kp.org 

Clinical Transplant Associates 
Jessica E. Aguiar 
Clinical Associate (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-6843 
Fax: (866) 896-6356 
Email: jessica.e.aguiar@kp.org 
 
Lisa U. Do 
Clinical Associate (BMT) 
Tel: (323) 783-1663 
Fax: (866) 896-6356 
Email: lisa.u.do@kp.org 
 
Cassie Stephen  
Clinical Associate (Heart) 
Tel: (323) 783-4570 
Fax: (866) 546-2244 
Email: cassie.stephen@kp.org 
 
Galvin Villarosa 
Clinical Associate (Liver) 
Tel: (323) 783-8933 
Fax: (866) 601-5355 
Email: galvin.e.villarosa@kp.org 
 
Janelle D. Palarca 
Clinical Associate (Liver) 
Tel: (323) 783-3450 
Fax: (866) 601-5355 
Email: janelle.d.palarca@kp.org 
 
Martha Zarate 
Clinical Associate (Liver) 
Tel: 323-783-2044 
Fax: 866-601-5355 
Email: martha.i.zarate@kp.org 
 
Healthcare Consultant 
Lisa E. Edelman 

Tel: (323) 783‐1691 
Fax: (866) 546-2244 
Email: lisa.e.edelman@kp.org 
 
Administrative Assistant 

Tel: (323) 783-5151 
Fax: (323) 783-7107 
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2.5  National Provider Contracting and Network Management 

 
  
Contract Manager 
Joy R. Smith 
300 Lakeside Drive, 13th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel: (510) 268-4419  
Fax:(510) 268-5577 
Email: Joy.R.Smith@kp.org 

Associate Contract Manager 
Johnny Chi  
3100 Thornton Ave, 
Burbank, CA 91504  
Tel: (818) 557-7095 
Fax:(510) 268-5577 
Email: Johnny.Chi@kp.org 
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2.6 Member Services 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

WHO TO CALL WITH QUESTIONS? 

PLEASE CALL:  IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT TELEPHONE NUMBER(S): 

MEMBER SERVICES • Benefits/Co-Pay Information Colorado 

• Member Eligibility 

• Claim Payment Inquiries 

• Claim Status 

• Claim Submission 

1-866-866-3951 

• Explanation of Payment (EOP) 

Georgia 

• Provider Appeals 

1-888-865-5813 or (404) 261-2590 

Hawaii 

1-800-966-5955 or (808) 432-5955 

Northwest 

1-800-813-2000 or (503) 813-2000 

Northern California 

1-800-464-4000 

Mid-Atlantic States 

1-800-777-7902 or (301) 468-6000 

Southern California 

1-800-464-4000 

If you have questions relating to the submission of transplant claims to Kaiser Permanente for processing, 
please refer to the table below for the correct department/number to call: 

Washington 

1-888-767-4670 


